PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Colleen J. Nicol, MMC

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: City Clerk City of Riverside 3900 Main St. Riverside, CA 92522 FREE RECORDING-**Exempt Pursuant to** Government Code S6103

2019-0362586

09/16/2019 04:27 PM Fee: \$ 0.00

Page 1 of 4

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. 21957

Title of Document

- 17547

THIS AREA FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. 21957

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA CHANGING THE STREET NAME OF A PORTION OF CHICAGO AVENUE BETWEEN BOBBITT AVENUE AND VAN BUREN BOULEVARD TO ALTA CRESTA AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the Planning Division of the Community Development Department, on behalf of local residents, requested a street name change of a portion of Chicago Avenue, between Bobbitt Avenue and Van Buren Boulevard, to Alta Cresta Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered Case P09-0672 at a public hearing held December 3, 2009, and approved the street name change of a portion of Chicago Avenue, between Bobbitt Avenue and Van Buren Boulevard, to Alta Cresta Avenue; and

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2010, the City Council held a public hearing and after considering all of the testimony both written and oral, approved the name change.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside, California, as follows:

Section 1: That portion of Chicago Avenue between Bobbitt Avenue and Van Buren Boulevard as shown on the map in the attached Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby changed to Alta Cresta Avenue.

Section 2: The City Clerk of the City of Riverside is hereby authorized and directed to cause a certified copy of the Resolution to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, California.

ADOPTED by the City Council this 5th day of January, 2010

STEVE ADAMS

Mayor Pro Tempore of the City of Riverside

| Attest:

COLLEEN J. NICOL

City Clerk of the City of Riverside

I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the 5th day of January, 2010, by the following vote, to wit:

Ayes: Councilmember Gardner, Melendrez, Bailey, Davis, Mac Arthur, Hart, and Adams

Noes: None

Absent: None

Abstain: None

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this 8th day of January, 2010.

COLLEEN J. NICOL

City Clerk of the City of Riverside

O:\Cycom\WPDocs\D017\P010\00026742.DOC

CA: 09-2736

P09-0672, Exhibit 1 - 2008 Aerial Photo

The foregoing instrument is certified, under penalty of perjury, to be a correct copy of the original on file in this office.

Collegn J. Nicol, City Clerk City of Riverside, California

Executed on 2079, at Riverside. California